504254403 03/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4301083

CONVEYING PARTY DATA			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
Name Execution D 6F DESIGNS LLC 03/03/2017 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: TAPE-TAB, L.P. Street Address: 9702 GAYTON ROAD Internal Address: NO. 329 City: RICHMOND State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 23238 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14929477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 804-441-8530 Email: dawnmarie@beycotropia.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 804-441-8530 Email: dawnmarie@beycotropia.com Correspondent Name: DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLC Address Line 1: 213 BAYLY COURT Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6FD0001 IAME OF SUBMITTER: DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442 <	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
SF DESIGNS LLC 03/03/2017 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: TAPE-TAB, L.P. Street Address: 9702 GAYTON ROAD Internal Address: NO. 329 City: RICHMOND State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 23238 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14929477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Faax Number: CCORRESPONDENCE DATA S04-441-8530 Email: dawnmarie@beycotropia.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 804-441-8530 Email: dawnmarie@beycotropia.com Correspondent Name: DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLC Address Line 1: 213 BAYLY COURT Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6FD0001 AME OF SUBMITTER: DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442 IgNATURE: /Dawn-Marie Bey/	ONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: TAPE-TAB, L.P. Street Address: 9702 GAYTON ROAD Internal Address: NO. 329 City: RICHMOND State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 23238 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Comparison of the second of the s			Name	Execution Date
Name: TAPE-TAB, L.P. Street Address: 9702 GAYTON ROAD Internal Address: NO. 329 City: RICHMOND State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 23238 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14929477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 804-441-8530 Email: dawnmarie@beycotropia.com Correspondent Name: DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLC Address Line 1: 213 BAYLY COURT Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6FD0001 AME OF SUBMITTER: DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442 IGNATURE: /Dawn-Marie Bey/	F DESIGNS LLC			03/03/2017
Street Address: 9702 GAYTON ROAD Internal Address: NO. 329 City: RICHMOND State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 23238 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14929477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 202477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 14929477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 804-441-8530 Email: dawnmarie@beycotropia.com Correspondent Name: DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLC Address Line 1: 213 BAYLY COURT Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6FD0001 6FD0001 AME OF SUBMITTER: DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442 IGNATURE: /Dawn-Marie Bey/		TA		
Internal Address: NO. 329 City: RICHMOND State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 23238 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	lame:	TAPE-TAB, L.P.		
City: RICHMOND State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 23238 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Street Address:	9702 GAYTON ROAD		
State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 23238 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	nternal Address:	NO. 329		
Postal Code: 23238 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Comparison of the series of the serie	Sity:	RICHMOND		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14929477 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 804-441-8530 Email: dawnmarie@beycotropia.com Correspondent Name: DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLC Address Line 1: 213 BAYLY COURT Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6FD0001 IAME OF SUBMITTER: DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442 DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442	State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14929477CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:804-441-8530Email:dawnmarie@beycotropia.comCorrespondent Name:DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLCAddress Line 1:213 BAYLY COURTAddress Line 4:RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6FD0001IAME OF SUBMITTER:DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442IGRATURE:/Dawn-Marie Bey/	ostal Code:	23238		
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:804-441-8530Email:dawnmarie@beycotropia.comCorrespondent Name:DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLCAddress Line 1:213 BAYLY COURTAddress Line 4:RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6FD0001IAME OF SUBMITTER:DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442IGNATURE:/Dawn-Marie Bey/	Application Number:	14	1929477	
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:804-441-8530Email:dawnmarie@beycotropia.comCorrespondent Name:DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLCAddress Line 1:213 BAYLY COURTAddress Line 4:RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6FD0001IAME OF SUBMITTER:DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442IGNATURE:/Dawn-Marie Bey/				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:804-441-8530Email:dawnmarie@beycotropia.comCorrespondent Name:DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLCAddress Line 1:213 BAYLY COURTAddress Line 4:RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6FD0001IAME OF SUBMITTER:DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442IAME OF SUBMITTER:DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442	ORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:804-441-8530Email:dawnmarie@beycotropia.comCorrespondent Name:DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLCAddress Line 1:213 BAYLY COURTAddress Line 4:RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6FD0001IAME OF SUBMITTER:DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442IGNATURE:/Dawn-Marie Bey/				
Email:dawnmarie@beycotropia.comCorrespondent Name:DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLCAddress Line 1:213 BAYLY COURTAddress Line 4:RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229Attorney DOCKET NUMBER:6FD0001IAME OF SUBMITTER:DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442SIGNATURE:/Dawn-Marie Bey/	Jorresponaence will b			
Correspondent Name:DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLCAddress Line 1:213 BAYLY COURTAddress Line 4:RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6FD0001AME OF SUBMITTER:DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442IGNATURE:/Dawn-Marie Bey/		80		
Address Line 1:213 BAYLY COURTAddress Line 4:RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6FD0001IAME OF SUBMITTER:DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442SIGNATURE:/Dawn-Marie Bey/	ising a fax number, if			
Address Line 4:RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6FD0001IAME OF SUBMITTER:DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442SIGNATURE:/Dawn-Marie Bey/	<i>using a fax number, if _i</i> Phone: Email:			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6FD0001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442 SIGNATURE: /Dawn-Marie Bey/	<i>ising a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	D	AWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA	PLLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442 SIGNATURE: /Dawn-Marie Bey/	<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	D/ 21	AWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA 13 BAYLY COURT	N PLLC
IGNATURE: /Dawn-Marie Bey/	<i>Ising a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	D. 21 R	AWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA 13 BAYLY COURT ICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229	N PLLC
	<i>Ising a fax number, if p</i> hone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	D. 21 R	AWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA 13 BAYLY COURT ICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229 6FD0001	
JATE SIGNED: 03/03/2017	<i>Ising a fax number, if p</i> hone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	D. 21 R	AWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA 13 BAYLY COURT ICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229 6FD0001 DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44	
otal Attachments: 2	<i>Ising a fax number, if p</i> hone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	D. 21 R	AWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA 13 BAYLY COURT ICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229 6FD0001 DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44 /Dawn-Marie Bey/	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN THIS ASSIGNMENT, made and entered into as of the $\underline{\mathscr{G}}$ day of March, 2017 ("Effective Date"), 6F Designs LLC (hereinafter, "Assignor") and Tape-Tab, L.P. (hereinafter, "Assignee") agree as follows:

1. Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to (a) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/929,477, filed on November 2, 2015 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and entitled "A DEVICE FOR SEPARATING, SAVING AND STORING AN ADHESIVE TAPE LEADING EDGE" (hereinafter, the "'477 Patent Application") and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/077,914, filed on November 11, 2014 and entitled "TAPE-TAB STARTS AND STORES AN ADHESIVE TAPE LEADING EDGE," (b) the invention disclosed therein, and (c) all U.S. and foreign patents and applications that rely, or in the future rely, on the '477 Patent Application for priority. These are collectively referred to hereafter as the "Patents".

2. Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

3. Assignor hereby transfers, grants, conveys, and assigns all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

4. As of the Effective Date, Assignor acknowledges the receipt of valuable consideration from the Assignee in exchange for Assignor's assignment to Assignee of the Patents.

5. Assignor agrees to deliver upon the request of Assignee such further conveyance instruments as may be necessary or desirable to evidence more fully the transfer of ownership of the Patents to Assignee, or the original ownership of the Patents on the part of Assignor, to the fullest extent possible. Assignor further agrees to provide testimony in connection with any proceeding affecting the right, title, interest, or benefit of Assignee in and to the Patents, to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patents, and to perform any other acts deemed necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment. Assignee shall reimburse Assignor for any and all costs reasonably incurred by Assignor in performance under this paragraph.

6. In furtherance of this Assignment, Assignor hereby acknowledges that, from the Effective Date forward, Assignee has succeeded to all of Assignor's right, title, and standing to receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the Patents, institute and prosecute all suits and proceedings, and take all actions that Assignee, in its sole discretion, may deem necessary or proper to collect, assert, or enforce any claim, right, or title of any kind under any and all of the Patents, whether arising before or after the Effective Date, defend and compromise any and all such actions, suits, or proceedings relating to such transferred and assigned rights, title, interest, and benefits, and do all other such acts and things in relation thereto as Assignee, in its sole discretion, deems advisable.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041449 FRAME: 0982 7. Assignor represents and warrants that no consents of any other parties are necessary or appropriate under any agreements concerning any of the Patents in order for the transfer and assignment of any of the Patents under this Assignment to be legally effective.

8. Assignor represents and warrants that, to the best of Assignor's knowledge, upon consummation of this Assignment, Assignee shall have good and marketable title to the Patents, free and clear of any and all liens, mortgages, encumbrances, pledges, security interests, licenses, or charges of any nature whatsoever.

9. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding on, the parties hereto together with their respective legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

10. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Virginia (excluding conflicts of law rules) and of the United States.

11. This Assignment merges and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements, assurances, representations, and communications between or among the parties hereto concerning the matters set forth herein.

WHEREFORE, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date written above.

6F Designs LLC (ASSIGNOR) 10125 Idlebrook Drive Henrico, VA 23238 United States

By: Linnette Kirill, Owner Date: 3/3/2017

Tape-Tab, L.P.(ASSIGNEE) 9702 Gayton Rd, #329 Richmond, VA 23238 United States

By: Linnette Kirill, Managing Partner Date: 3/3/2017

Page 2 of 2